

W912PQ23Q0013

Question 1: Does the vendor have to be located in NYS?

Answer: Vendor does not have to be physically located in NYS to provide a quote; however, the location of where the vehicles will be dropped off and the application of the wraps to the vehicles must be done in NYS. The NYARNG does not have the capacity at any location for vendor to utilize; therefore, vendor must have a location in NYS for the NYARNG to bring the vehicles to for the work to be completed.

Question 2: Are the images to be printed going to be provided?

Answer: Yes, the images that will need to be printed will be provided to the awardee of the contract upon acceptance of the award. However, upon request, we can provide screenshots of the pictures to give vendor an idea of what will be printed.

Question 3: Does the previous wrap have to be removed prior to affixing the new wrap?

Answer: Yes, the old wrap must be removed then the new wrap needs to be installed.